PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
TCI BUSINESS CAPITAL		09/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCOTT H. DYKES
Street Address:	3020 PARKWOOD CT.
City:	CARMICHAEL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95608

Name:	KENNETH TARLOW
Street Address:	94 BIRCH AVE.
City:	CORTE MADERA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94925

Name:	PAUL FERRARI
Street Address:	6434 PALM DR.
City:	CARMICHAEL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95608

Name:	FELIX F. PORTA
Street Address:	1478-A CALIFORNIA ST.
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT

501298282 **REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0091**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5579949	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 977-8483

Email: sbourdaux@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Sarina I. Bourdaux, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39694.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Brennan, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release Notice#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0092

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that due to a typographical error, TCI BUSINESS CAPITAL, INC., a Minnesota corporation filed a security interest in the Patent shown below. Accordingly, record notice is hereby given of the release and termination of the security interest in favor of TCI BUSINESS CAPITAL, INC. in the following Patent:

PATENT NUMBER/ PUBLICATION NUMBER	DATE OF PATENT/ PUBLICATION DATE	DESCRIPTION
5,579,949	October 2, 1995	INSULATIVE "C" SHAPED SLEEVE FOR BEVERAGE CUP

Dated as of September 2, 2010

TCI BUSINESS CAPITAL,

a Minnesøta corporation

By:

Name: Catherine Sedacca

Title: Chief Risk Officer

2698866v1

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/22/2010 REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0093